
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6639
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
UNUSED LAND OF NFL
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether hundreds of hectares of land is lying unused with the closed units of National Fertilizers Limited;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to use this unused land for commercial purposes; and

(d) if so the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) No, Madam. All the plants of NFL are in operation and NFL does not have any surplus land at its Units.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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